150C/300V and 150C/600V
BRAIDED SRML SILICONE 150
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
24 AWG - 16 AWG (300 Volt)
24 AWG - 4/0 AWG (600 Volt)
Stranded tinned copper or nickel-plated copper

Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt - kg
per km
Min. Bend
Radius (in)
UL CSA
JBM24T007 24 7 0.067 1.70 3 4.79 0.54 3068 SEWF-1
JBM22T007 22 7 0.073 1.85 4 6.16 0.58 3068 SEWF-1
JBM20T007 20 7 0.080 2.03 6 8.24 0.64 3068 SEWF-1
JBM18T016 18 16 0.087 2.21 8 11.37 0.70 SFF-1/3068 SEWF-1
JBM16T026 16 26 0.097 2.46 11 16.33 0.78 3068 SEWF-1
BRAIDED SRML SILICONE 150
BRAIDED SILICONE 150C/600V
Part No.
Awg.
Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer Dia.
mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt - kg
per km
Min. Bend
Radius (in)
UL CSA
JEM24T007 24 7 0.101 2.57 6 8.53 0.81 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM22T007 22 7 0.105 2.67 7 10.16 0.84 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM20T007 20 7 0.112 2.84 8 12.61 0.90 3231/3069 SEWF-2
JEM18T016 18 16 0.121 3.07 11 15.98 0.97 SFF-2/3231/3070 * SEWF-2
JEM16T026 16 26 0.131 3.33 14 21.34 1.05 SFF-2/3231/3070 * SEWF-2
JEM14T041 14 41 0.142 3.61 20 29.57 1.14 SFF-2/3231/3070 * SEWF-2
JEM12T065 12 65 0.161 4.09 29 42.41 1.29 3231/3070 * SEWF-2
JEM10T105 10 105 0.214 5.44 48 70.93 1.71 3231/3101* SEWF-2
JEM08T133 8 133 0.309 7.85 86 128.30 2.47 3231* SEWF-2
JEM06T133 6 133 0.355 9.02 123 182.90 2.84 3231* SEWF-2
All dimensions listed above are nominal
Compliance: UL Listed File No. E22244. CSA Certfied File No. LL13427 or LL80670
Information included in this catalog is intended as a guideline only. For applications that require tight
tolerances, please contact the Radix factory for dimensional verification. Information herein is believed to be